»
“ 13.07.2022 Mr. Fazal Shah, Mohmand, Advocate for the appellant present.

Preliminary arguments heard.

Learned counsel for the appellant contended that the appellant is
aggrieved of the impugned order dated 25.03.2022 whereby the
respondents department accorded leave without pay w.e.f. 10.11.2014 and
10.11.2018. He challenged the impugned order through departmental
appeal on 28.03.2022 which was not responded within the statutory period
hence the instant service appeal was filed on 01.07.2022 for redressal of his
grievances. It was further argued that the appellant was posted at Govt.
Higher Secondary School Ghallani District Mohmand. .-~ : when the
appellant came back from duty he was arrested by Mohmand Rifles on
SLlSplClOIl/ on 10.11.2014. The appm was suspended who remained in

custody/internment center and afte;vbecn proved innocent he was handed

/ZS” {ov/(o over to the District Administration Mohmand on 20.08.2018 and was also
osie
A alant D;chess Fe9 ‘’issued clearance certificate vide order dated 16.09.2019 issued by Assistant
i
be'CL -4"'« .~ Commissioner Upper Mohmand. It was further contended that the appellant
s

?/zz has served 17 years of service with unblemished service record but he has
/ not been treated in accordance with law, rules and in violation of Article 4
and 25 of the constitution. The impugned order 25.03.2022 being illegal,

unlawful and void abinitio, may be set aside, he concluded.

Points raised need consideration. The appeal is admitted to regular
hearing, subject to all just and legal objections. The appellant is directed to
deposit security and process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be
issued to the respondents for submission of written reply/comments. To

come up for reply/comments before the S.B on 14.09.20

(Mian Muhammad)
Member (E)

&
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Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Case No.-

1083/2022

Date of order
proceedings

~
Z

01/07/2022

ul7) 20

Order or other proi:éédings with signature of judge

3

The appeal of Mr. Zabih Ullah presented today by Mr. Fazal Shah

Mohmand Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to

REGISTRARM:

This case is entrusted to Single Bench at Peshawar for preliminary
hearing to be put there on [ if 2/}7/ .Notices be issued to appellant

and his counsel for the date fixed. gf

CHAIRMAN

the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKH\X/A SERVICE TRIBUNAL :
PESHAWAR » |

Service Appeal No 2458 _g_ /2022

- Zabih UIIah........;...._...;......j, ........ SR——— .Appellant
VERSUS

Dlrector and others................;;................._.........-....Respondents
, , INDEX , ,
S. No | Description of Documents B ' Annexure | Pages
1. . | Service Appeal with Affidavit - -3
2. | Application for condonation of delay with Affidavit Y
3. Copy of handing/taking dated 20- 08-2019 & Letter| A&B
. | dated 16-09-2019 - §-6
4. Copies of Letters dated 06-12- 2018 28 12- 2018 C |

| - 108-01-2019 & dated 15-05-2019 , | F-l
5. | Copy of order dated 25-03-2022 & departmental D&E
| appeal. ] _/2,-/_3_
6. | Vakalat Nama , — 3 N ey

 Dated:-2306-2022. o ’ Kppellant

Through L ‘ o
g FazaI Shah Mohmand

Advocate, o
- Supreme Court of Paklstan |

-OFFICE Cantonment Plaza Flat 3/B Khyber Bazar Peshawar Cell# 0301 880484I
. Email:- fazalshahmohmand@gmall com ,
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No_____ /2022
zabih Ullah, Lab Attendant (BPS-04), Govt. Higher Sécondary School
Ghallanai, District Mohmand. = - b Appeliant

VERSUS

1. D‘ir.ector', Elementary and Seco_ndary Education, Govt. of Khyber -

2.

3.
 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. = wecoseesseeess Respondents

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. S
District Education Officer, Mohmand at Ghallanai District

Mohmand. . o _ -
Secretary, * Elementary and Secondary Education, Govt. of

' APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKH\X/A.SER.VICE .

' TRIBUNAL ACT 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 25-03-

2022. AND AGAINST \WHICH DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF

" THE_APPELLANT HAS NOT BEEN RESPONDED SO FAR

DEPSITE_THE LAPSE OF MORE THAN THE STATUTORY
-PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS. | - |

PRAYER:-

-On acceptance of t‘hi‘s appeal the impugned order dated 2'5-03-_‘
2022 may kindly be set aside and the appellant may kindly be .

allowed/released the salaries with effect from 10-11-2014 to

20-11-2018 with other service back benefits. -

Respectfully Submitted:¥ )

1. That the appellant-Was appoint'ed as Lab Attendant on 08-02-

2005 and was posted to Govt. Higher Secondary School
Ghallanai District Mohmand and since then the appellant
performed his duties with honesty and full devotion and to the
entire satisfaction of his high ups. B

2. That in the yeér 2014.the~ appellant while lastly poSted to }GO\V/t. :
~ ‘Higher Secondary -School Ghallanai . District Mohmand, the

appellant while coming for duty was arrested by Mohmand
Rifles on suspicion: on 10-11-2014 and was suspended who
remained in custody/internment center and after being proved
innocent was handed over to the District administration on 20-
'08-2018 for further process and was finally released on 20-11-
2018 and was also issued clearance certificate vide letter dated
16-09-2019 by the Assistant Commissioner Upper Mohmand.
{Copy of handing/taking dated 20-08-2019 & Letter dated
- 16-09-2019 is enclosed as Annexure A & B). - |



7/‘

-

- 3. That soon after release the appellant approached resbondents
for the release of his salaries on 28-11-2018 which request was

duly processed vide letters dated 06-12-2018, 28-12-2018, 08-
01-2019, 15-05-2019 etc and routed through various offices but

With 1o response. (Copies of Letters dated 06-12-2018, 28-

12-2018, 08-01-2019 & dated 15-05-2019 are enclosed as

- Annexure C).

. That finally sanction was granted to the grant of leave without
pay for the period with effect from 10-11-2014 to 20-11-2018

vide order dated 25-03-2022, thus treating the arrest/interment

~ period as leave without pay illegally. The appellant preferred

departmental appeal which has not been responded so far

despite the lapse of more than the statutory period of ninety -

days. {Copy of order dated 25-03-2022 & departmental

~ appeal, is enclosed as Annexure D &E).

. That the impugned Order datéd 25-03-2022 thereby treating‘

the period -of arrest/interment as leave without pay, is against
the law, facts and principles of justice on grounds inter-alia as.

| follows:-

GROUNDS:-

A That the impugned Order dated 25-03-2022 s, illegal,
unlawful and void ab-initio. : :

B. That mandatory provisions of law and rules on- the
~ subject have been badly violated by the respondents and
the appellant has not been treated according to law and"

" rules in violation of Article 4 and 25 of the Constitution.

C. That the appellant is .entitléd to the salaries of his
arrest/internment period as per Civil Service Regulations
_besides Fundamental Rules and Esta Code Instructions.

'D. That in case of arrest/detention a civil servant there is
‘automatic suspension as per the Fundamental Rules, CSR
besides Esta-Code Instructions ‘and as such too the
impugned order is not tenable in the eyes of law.

E. That there i.s,no'omission orv commission on part of the
~ appellant and the appellant could not be punished for the
fault of others if any. - o |

F. That the impugned is not speaking order and as such too -
liable to be set at naught. o

G. That it has been held/proved on record that the 'a.ppellant
has done nothing illegal and that he is innocent, thus too

Ll ~ femens rmommd ArAdAr ie liahla +n ha cot acide
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H.That proceedings'of ény sort were taken against the

appellant, ex-parte action has been taken against,him
and he has been condemned unheard.

1. That.in case of suspension, the-employée is entitled to
the salary of .such period, on ‘this score alone the
appellant could net be deprived of the benefits of such

. period. .

3. That the a'ppellant“hvas about 17 years of service with -
unblemished service record. ‘ -

K. That the appellant seeks the permiSsion of -this honorable
tribunal for further/additional grounds at the time of -
arguments.' - o ‘ ' |

. Itis therefore p.rayed that a"pvpéal of the appellant may kvindly be
‘accepted as prayed for in the heading of the vap_pe"al. ' .

. Any other relief deeined appropriate and not speci-fii:ally asked

for, may also be granted in favor of the appellant. .

Dated:-23%-06-2022 | B ' %i '
’ Through - \ E ' :

| Fazal Shah Mohmand

~ Advocate, |

Supreme Court of Pakistan

AFEIDAVIT R . -
I, Zabih Uliah, Lab Attendant (BPS-04), Govt. Higher Secondary
School Ghallanai,  District Mohmand, (the appellant), do hereby

~ solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this Appeal,

are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and
nothing has been concealed from this h_ono_ra‘ble Tribunal. )

/

DEPONENT
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
- PESHAWAR -~

Service Appeal No___ /2022

y215]1 1 MU (] PR ————— P—— R .Appellant

DireCtor @nd OtETSummessmsmsisssssssssssssssssssssssss Respondents

~ Application for co'nd‘onation of delay if any
Respectfully Submitted:-

1. That the accompanying appeal.is being filed today in which no
date of hearing has been fixed so far. | -

2. That the grounds'of appeal may be considered as integral part |
of this application. IR . L

3. That the issue being of financial matter/recurring cause of
action hence the limitation would have no adverse implication,
thus the instant appeal is liable to be decided on merit.

4. That the impugned order is void as Ex-parte action has been
taken against the appellant and he has been condemned

" unheard. - .

3. That the law as well as the dictums of the superior Courts also
favors decisions of cases on merit. )

Itis thereforé prayed that on acceptance of this application, the
delay if any in filing of appeal may kindly be condoned.

Dated:-2%$-06-2022 o - ;ppé e %ant'

- Through \ :
" Fazal Shah Mohmand
Advocate, - .
Supreme Court of Pakistan

AFFIDAVIT . R
1, Zabih Ullah, Lab Attendant (BPS-04), Govt. Higher Secondary

‘School Ghallanai, District Mohmand, (the ‘appellant), do hereby
~_solemnly - affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this.
Application, are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

| belief and nothing has been concealed from tr@fble Tribunal.

NANFNT
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IS hereby har
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bond of | er to Deputy COmmlss:oner Moh
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.HANDING OVER : ' - SR
‘ . - S TAKENOVER
Rank (S"-(,(zg - ' |
T o - ‘Appointment __ “,_,_j,' T

o
oy -

-‘*mnatura A
HQ tchmand Rzilcs

i

20™-Scouts Corps i
Ghallana | Iy L
Tel: 0924 - 290005 S .
No.330/1 1/B/DC Trial G ' e
}uAUg ?0 8 ' ,_Fw_d,,-to: “Deputy ¢ Commissioner Mohmand “Tribal District
’ -in tnphcate |
Please reiurn two copxes duly receipted for €y
, record. - _
Copy ot Headquarters Frontier Corps ps KP SCTC
wit their ltr No. 473 Idisposal’ 05/S|CTC
dated 08 Aug 2018.
Please wdr fnle.nment .orders IRO alm s
| Internee. ;
i S ;




~ BETTER COPY OF THE PAGE NO@
HANDING/TAKEN OVER CERTIFICATE

Internee Zabih Ullah (Black) S/o Fazal Wahid R/o Muliano Mandi
Teh Ha.lllIZ.rlzal'DIStI‘iCt Mohamand is hereby handed over to Deputy
Commlsslo_ner,_.Mohmand for Rel On Strong Surety Bond of local

elders. . .~

HANDING OVER - 'TAKEN OVER

Rank Sub ' Appointment Sub
- Name Fazal Qayum -+ Name Minakhel

Date 20/08/2018 - Date 20/08/2018

.Signat"ure ) | '_ B Signatufe

HQ Mohmand Rifles

20th Scouts Corps

Ghallanai

Tel: 0924-290005 B
No. 330/11/B/DC Trial/G
20 Aug 2018 S

Fwd to: Deputy" Commissioner Mohamnd Tribal ‘District in
" * triplicate o | - o o '
, Please return two copies duly receipted for our record.
Copy to: headquarters Frontier Corps KP SCTC Bt wrt their itr No.
| 173 /disposal/05/SCTC dated 08 Aug 20 18.
Please wdr internment orders IRO a/m internee. -



Tel: No#0924.290004 Emallapauppermohmand@gmaicor: |
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- e - }"‘mw e ]
District Education Officer
Mohmand Tribal District.
 REOUEST FOR CLEARANCR CERTIEGATS. 2

'4"! ‘ g :
' “‘*’ &E"C]Osed Please find herewith an application submltted by Mr. Zabih Ullah son of Fazii Wahid

ce from

[~BR ""
éﬂ fJ resident Mulyano Mandi requesting therein that Education office is demanding cleara

"'t *'\’% Dtstnct Administration Mohmand so as to release his. stopped salanes.

u;; ﬁe;
£ o I“he apphcant was ; arrested by Mahm ﬂﬂ Riﬂr.s in Gt}éllanai on suspwious omdage 10-, 12 —2014,

i P
but later on 20- 05'2018 he was” handover ta erstwhils ?olltlcal Administration ¥ ohmand

{‘.“ ’,I‘.* v
et ;a
§ release on strong surety bond. District Adminivtratmn released him on bail of local
2018. The local elders are sureties for the good behavior ofthe aforementioned

L]

R 'Agency for
. IT

CE e elders on 20- 11-

s
-~
by

E‘é‘ e “ person’ iy :?, L] o
Lo .
b T -
A .
Co  Assistant Cofr
' : Molgmand !l'l;.ibal Djs;;, ct
’“p,il: . -~ i .-
. " - - |
Pringipal GHSS Ghalianai for information. |

;x-‘.' - . '4 WM‘L ’ S I
| ' _ l




o~ ) , : :
| . BETTER COPY OF THE PAGE No. '
- OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
UPPER MOHMAND TRIBAL DISTRICT
No. 825/AC(UM)
‘Dated 16/09/2019
.To,v | o
District Education Officer
. Mohmand Tribal District.
 Subject: ~ REQUEST FOR CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE
Memorandum: S . o | ‘

"Enclosed plev‘asev find herewith an application submitted by Mr.

. Zabih Ullah son of Fazli Wahid resident Mulyano Mandi requesting '

therein that Education officer is demandihg~‘clearance from District
Administration Mohmand so as to release his stopped salaries.

The applicant was arrested by Mohmand Rifles in Ghallanai on |
suspicious on. date 10-11-2014 but later on 20-05-2018 he was
handover tc erstwhile Political Administration Mohmand Agency for
release on strong surety bond. District Administration released him

on bail of local elders on 20-11-2018. The local elders are sureties
for the good behavior of the aforementioned person. - '

Assistant Commissioner Upper
' Mohmand Tribal District
: 'Cpr'to

 Principal GHSS Ghallanai for information
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- BETTER COPY OF THE PAGE No.® |
. OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER
- UPPER MOHMAND TRIBAL DISTRICT

- ~ No. 254/AC(UM)
Dated 06 December, 2018

To,

Major for Commandant
Mohmand Rifles
‘Subject: ~ REQUEST FOR RELEASE OF SALARIES

" Memorandum:

Please .r.evfer to endst No. | 10616/Reader dated 04-12-2018 on the
above subject. ' o o

“It has been reported by Naib Tehsildar halimzai that Mr.: Zabih -
ullah S/o Fazli Wahid is a permanent resident of Mulyano Mani
" Tehsil Halimzai. He was performing duty as Lab Attendant in GHSS
Ghahllahi. He was arrested by Mohmand Rifles in Ghallani on
~ suspicious on date 10-11-2014 but later-on 20-05-2018 he was
referred to this Administration for further process.. District
' Administration released him on date 20-11-2018 on.bail of local
elders as local elders are sureties for the good behavior of the
aforementioned person.. The salaries of the applicant have been
stopped by the Principal- of the aforementioned School. The
applicant is requesting for the release of his salaries. '

In view of the'.above,, request of the applicant for releaSe of salaries
is _f0rwarded for Qonsideration- as per policy please. | '

L - Assistant Commissioner
Upper Mohmand Tribal District ’



ﬁFFTCE OF THE DEPU TY COMMISSIGNER
MOHMAND TRIBAL DISTRICT

FPhone 09"‘4»2%001 {Fax @ )243290073 / E.max!

amobmand(@ mail.con
H ; ’é /Reader

o . : S - , : ‘ Dcued «‘)g /12/'7018
Tor Principal o . s o
. ‘GHSS Ghallanai - /
Mohmand Tribal District :

- Subject:  RELWASE OF PAY

' anmnﬁm;»

Please refer tc; your letter No. 111 dated 13t December 2018 on the subject cited.abovc. :

As recommeﬂded by the Assxstant Commissioner Upper Mohmand Tnbaf DlS‘[l'lCt vid h:s letter No.

e v;254I/AC (UM, dated 06" December 2018 on the above memsonad sub_;ect, pay of Lab aﬁendance_-

Zabih uﬂah sfo Fazli Wahid msxd:%m of m%&ge RMulyano Mandi T c";sn Halimzai Mohmand Tribal

: Dmmct stopped by your office on accoum of being in internment Centre-/ lock-up, may be rcleased as

per rule policy as he has been released on surety of focal elders. His case may be processed as perrules

/pohcy ( copy of hamimg /Lakmg over certificate is cnckosed for ready reference).

‘BPreputy- Comnfis \’r
' Mohmand Tribal sttnct

District Educém’on. Officer Mohmand at Ghallanai for neceSSary actié?ff pfease ‘

Mohmand Tnbal sttrrct |




OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL- -

No. {7 dated: o/ /12019

To
The District Education Officer
;DEthMomnami ‘- ‘ . v
=Mehd | A L .

_ Reference to the Ietter No, 1158 dated 28 /12/2018 regardmg to the release ofpay of Mr. Zabch. '
ullah Lab: Attendant of this school Deputy Commissioner Mohmand is hereby forwarded for your kind _ =
. . guidance to beprovaded to this office as he was suddenly di sappeared from his duty till the mentioned
date (10/11/2014 t0 20/11/2018). .~

o ' ,// j
Ty ' ‘./_/—-.v-';—/'/
rincipal ' o -

GHSS Ghallanai-
District Mohmand
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- OFFICF OF THE DIS FR!C F EDULATEON
OFFECER TRIBAI DI§TRFCT MOii \'lAND

2rP.NO. 0924 ’?93180 FA> 0924-290180

' ré?ivaci? rmré’rix&.{k\l W EiEnye F n;_';/_ﬁ- ' . . . : -
Secondary Educadion Daparinent 1 NO . \ Stab ') Da[ed/ o / B s /20 ] E)

A A AN 08 YY1 W L R ) nm—nmuﬂ—u———-—:————m———a—— i

e T St T

T
I
To : S
o 1. The Direc ‘ro' Education, ;
~ "NMTD Khyber Pakhiunkhwa Peshawar. 5
2. Thel Nirector E—du,cuon |
Elemertary and Scrondaw Education
. Khvber - ”rl\hl mkhwar Peshawar

Subject:- - GUIDANCF i HE F{FLEASL OF :ALARlES lNl 10 MR. ZABlH ULLAH L AD B
. ATTENDE T : : ~ :

- Memo: ' S
o O Itis suamitted that Mr. Zabih Ullah was-serv ng aga rst Lab: Altendant at Glmbi
Ghallanai. But on-10/11/2014 he was 'suddenly disappearé&d fioin his duty fof somé unknown
reasons. Later on it came t2 known: lhat he was in the internment center and as a resul his

' salcry was stcrpped from rnenlronul date. - " Ten Ao " '

N

Distrlcl A-'iminlstratlen released him on dated 20/1 172018 on Baél/‘-,Surety of the
local elders. ' :

. Nowhe has Jorne«l his cluty andthe Deputy Commrssroner Mohmand has issued
order vide letter No.1156 de tu 25/1”/2018 for the release of his sa aries as per ruleq/po ey

In the light of above frscts Lhrs office may very grar,rougly be guided/adv:ced
please the arrears he laims wheré as he has been remainedy,the internment of law
enforcement agencre° (abwr.:r: permd 10/04/2014 to 40/04/2018)! ek ' '

.'(.,/'/': e DiSkict E 55! a_‘gron @vfrrcer .
N ————TTiba ’lm, Mohrpan)d '

. eagma

Lo RN e )
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- =rd other office record.
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See— s e - = acdisssa g AdtslavestaIUR

Knyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar-
PH No. 091-9210389, 9210938, ///
9210437, 9210957, 9210468 T

O - 091-9210936
B : V‘A' ;No \ ﬂ E. 4M|n|s. Staff Dated__\bicyzow

To

The District Education Officer,
Tribal District Mohmand at Ghallanai..

Subject- - GUIDANCE IN THE RELEASE OF SALARIES IN R/O
MR, ZABIHULLAH, LAB: ATTENDANT.

Memo:- _

| am directed- to refer to your memo: No. Nil dated Nil on the
subject noted. above and fo inform you that tbe worthy Director of Elementary &
Secondary Education .Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar has been please"ordered
@0 convert the absence period into the Leave without Pay in respeét of the above

~amed Lab: Attendant and released his salaries from the date of Joining his duty.

Necessary entries to this effect should be made in his Service Book

' 2 Deputy Direc rEduc ion (F/A)
t— NMTD KPK Peshawar |

(2) PrmcnpalfGHSS Ghallanal Mohmand
‘toiD Jrector E&SE KPK Peshawar -

” Dated Pesh the 12019, (’ Q




-—-——'—" | . . ,‘,“ ” . - .
' | ~[2-
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (il
' MOHMAND TRIBAL DISTRICT

Ph. No. G 0924-290180
FAX o : 0924290180

LEAVE WITHOUT PAY

As per order of Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshavwar regarding

convergence of the absence perid into leave without pay w.e.f 10/11/2014 to 20/11/2018 vde
Endst: No.1248-51 dated 15-05-2018 and Principal GHSS Ghallanai letter No.522 dated 14-

02- 2022
Under the provision of rule 12 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govermnment Servanis

Revised Leave Rules 1981, Sanction is hereby accarded to the grant of L \ 1 Pay
(EOL} with effect from 10/11/2014 ta 20/11/2018 {04 Years) both . inclusive in respect of
Mr.Zabeeh Uliah Lab: Attendant (BS-04) GHSS GhaltanaiTahsit Halimzai Mohmand. Tribal

District.
MNote -

1. Necessary entn} to this effect should be made in his service book.

EndstNo,_ /{377 —lit  sEstanineave Fievol1. Datec:_y S’:/ 2 _rnoz

Copy to the:-

PA to Direclor ES&SE Khyber Pakhtunkirwa.
District Account’s Cfficer Mohmand.
Disgtrict Monitoring Officer Mohmand

SDEC_concemed.
Principal GHSS Ghallanai wir to his iener noé& dated guoted sbove

Officlal concermned.
PA to DEO (Male) Mohmand.
_Relevant file.

PNPRO B LN .




;;,I/J,ﬂd;ycxf;},)/l’l/fﬂjwu__/ﬁ

2022 &A.‘?s _ur.._:uu w' uuf

'du._m

| [,L,W,-,ww_,);%cmé*g“i}%uﬁf ../JJ’V f};..ur,«u

JJZO13/ﬁ20/ﬂg¢Jfa-Fé_L)1JlJldJ;p)/2914/:‘1UJJK.-@iJL.«J'

H’, d;ff,;/d.ﬂ:d.uca-(zm 8/1’25))}‘11’2— Lf}ug..rlﬂﬂa-”xsibc

éali&.fzm8/:’30/9:..2014/!10(t Jd}/éjbsifd/aiﬂ‘fﬁ/ S

éaff;"r/’d}:lffﬂh’._/iujﬁf.ff:fo}ZZCAZS.az!‘ﬁ.ﬁf u"du-#
Uuﬁu*’ J ul uw.ﬂ[ .;.._m&ufbm..aufff .;;.u’mffw’..ffm‘fuf
_uufir"d/ G’Jvkxwm

¥

| m..52013/130.;:..2014/91oé.)m/J}e/,ﬁ,ﬂ‘f.zozzz,zazsa;g
| ’ | -J Lf}yaﬁfuxl#

2022(,;{28 ...w}" .
J‘L‘J;’ wf; _./c,..wu»u&,wué,ut,;aw




N N(Z,fJL

N '

g i I TR
. | J_’ ﬂlff}w'}w"dﬂfﬁkw@&d':“’u'r{.ZIJ%T f 1 j}w J;,xj
29 U’J”‘-‘U'LCIJ/JJ-:'LJ/’ "(Uﬁ&(fzf'rﬁwjﬂy;’_%ugl{z_,l ﬁ,;"_. {o_%gj J
o i Benfen BB S PSS

3

j TR A P 1
: .s 1. SUss b Js2n> =y,
.Cg ..b‘,’rn.c...,\._..—r.f..,.»yi_.lﬂblg/;.a..;]ﬁuf.».uvfutw 2,
)

e tj,/,;f_,ﬁu,mg._';qu:?n/:'Qc:f;wL_ﬂ,;amrlbﬁ?JNGf

;Z— euid] bl S
h C | | TR
- \',* . }20,. » -a....--«-—-v—-—-- IL . ('/J N
- T ‘ : | . i ﬁb*_ < . ‘w—}-*‘Jl
O ewds e
: . ) ‘ | |

n QJ&J

b e eI i -
. e abglubu DGl LI Dby !
%‘!’J/;!mlpj- ASE gorts U ol 4" Q) pt .
| O T R A S P WiSL LA

e JU”'Ibgﬁi-(f-?:..-lL‘o‘/“".:—"bra)’m3&'-)')':”'&:""‘5‘6{”%5’2&JL )

- 4 s o = . ] . . 5’: T 1 L'.b{’r ﬁ

B W I }""[,‘_-,IJLWIQMJ&.J'P-U‘JU J,:"/J/)":’JL‘JT’

:é\ ,)w;jw_éum L | \g
~

o )}EAJ)\:/JC)”‘J/*”QQJLL?{
it \\
_ . .’/:
) - . -
/.U.\g/J JW&’& : e i e o ,.)‘J)"V
IR N Lo e
P L mmmm
o I
] — |

%



